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Dear partner;

The Broadband Forum recently elected Christophe Alter to the position of Technical Committee Chair.  Please update your records to ensure your correspondence back to the Broadband Forum is sent to Mr. Alter.

Broadband Forum Liaison To:

3GPP WG SA2 
Balazs Bertenyi, Chair 3GPP SA2 (balazs.bertenyi@nsn.com) 

From:

Christophe Alter
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair 
(christophe.alter@orange-ftgroup.com) 

Liaison Communicated By: Jaume Rius i Riu (jaume.rius.i.riu@ericsson.com)

Date: 2010-12-10
Subject: Liaison to 3GPP SA2 on Access Technology Type parameter.

The BBF has discussed a company contribution proposing the transmission of the Access technology Type parameter set to xDSL value by BPCF to PCRF on S9*. 

Simply identifying the transmission technology type does not provide sufficient information to be useful with regards to making policy decisions as each technology type can have a very wide range of line rates. 

BBF kindly requests to 3GPP to provide more information on the need of such parameter and to express the interest to collaborate for definition of a suitable parameters or set of parameters. 

Sincerely,

Christophe Alter
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair

CC:

Christophe Alter, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair (christophe.alter@orange-ftgroup.com) 

Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO (rmersh@broadband-forum.org)
Gabrielle Bingham, Broadband Forum Secretariat (gbingham@broadband-forum.org)
David Allan, E2EA Co-chair david.i.allan@ericsson.com
David Thorne, E2EA Co-chair david.j.thorne@bt.com  
Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings

	DATES 
	LOCATION 

	7th – 11th  March, 2011
	Boston, USA

	16th – 20th  May, 2011
	Berlin, Germany


Note: A list of upcoming meetings can be found at http://www.broadband-forum.org/meetings/upcomingmeetingsataglance.php
